

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4909/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in LPA No.2633/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GREATER KAILASH-II WELFARE ASSN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Preteesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajan Narain, learned advocate, who appears on
caveat,
accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

In the meanwhile, we stay the operation of the
impugned
judgement.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master