

( For Judgment )

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2520 OF 2007 @

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 4909 OF 2005

Greater Kailash-II Welfare Assn. & Ors.  
nt(s)

.. Appella

Versus

DLF Universal Ltd. & Ors.  
ent(s)

.. Respond

DATE : 15/05/2007            This matter was called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.

for                            M/s K.J. Kohn & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker and His Lordship.

Leave granted. The appeal fails and is dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master

[ Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]